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1City of Conway, Arkansas
Ordinance No. 0-11-23

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING ASSET FORFEITURE FUNDS TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the Conway Police Department needs approximately $23,663 to purchase numerous
items such as: equipment for the SWAT TEAM and Negotiator Team, subscription addition to Crime
Reports.com, commercial utility vacuum for sally port, M16 patrol rifles, and funds for meth lab clean up
services and;

WHEREAS, money in the Conway Police Department Asset Forfeiture account is allowed, by law,
to be used for such purposes as these;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY,
ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate the following funds from the Asset Forfeiture
Fund Balance Appropriation account 250-121·4900 into the following Asset Forfeiture Law Enforcement
expenditure accounts:

250.121.5299 Professional Services
250.121.5515 Telephone
250.121.5610 Office Supplies
250.121.5670 Uniforms
250.121.5680 Small Equip/Tools
250.121.5730 Dues & Subscriptions
250.121.5910 Capital EqUipment

$10,000
$ 1,516
$ 265
$ 427
$ 4,200
$ 3,250
$ 4,005

Section 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to that extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 8th day of March, 2011.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell
Attest:

grfc:)~~§/
Michael O. arrett
City Clerk/Treasurer




